

**TITLE: "SHORT-RUN PRINTING and DUPLICATING" / PROGRAM 1892-SP
TERM: MAY 1, 2001 TO APRIL 30, 2002 (W/OPTIONS)**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award		MINUTEMAN PRESS		QUALITY REPRO CTR		SIR SPEEDY PRTG.		WORLD PRTG.	
				State 090	Code 32714	Elmwood Park	NJ	Homestead	FL	Miami	FL
				UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	COMPLETE PRODUCT: (Except Items II,III):										
	Running Per 100 Copies										
(a)	216 x 279 mm (8-1/2 x 11") Cover and/or Text.....per page	600	x	4.00	2,400.00	8.00	4,800.00	13.50	8,100.00	6.50	3,900.00
(b)	432 x 279 mm (17 x 11") Foldins.....per printed side	2	x	8.00	16.00	10.00	20.00	9.00	18.00	7.50	15.00
	Color Copying										
(c)	216 X 279 mm (8½ X 11").....per leaf copied one-side only	8	x	59.00	472.00	79.00	632.00	60.00	480.00	69.00	552.00
(d)	216 X 279 mm (8½ X 11").....per leaf copied face and back	2	x	118.00	236.00	158.00	316.00	110.00	220.00	90.00	180.00
(e)	432 X 279 mm (17 X 11")..... per leaf copied one-side only	1.5	x	118.00	177.00	158.00	237.00	150.00	225.00	140.00	210.00
(f)	432 X 279 mm (17 X 11")..... per leaf copied face and back	0.5	x	236.00	118.00	316.00	158.00	280.00	140.00	190.00	95.00
II.	PAPER: Per 100 leaves										
(a)	White Offset Book, 75 g/m² (50 lb) or Bond/Writing 75 g/m²										
	(20 lb).....	279	x	0.80	223.20	1.50	418.50	5.00	1,395.00	No Charge	
(b)	Colored Writing, 75 g/m² (20 lb).....	20	x	1.00	20.00	2.50	50.00	8.00	160.00	No Charge	
(c)	White/Colored Vellum-Finish Cover, 175 g/m² (65 lb).....	8	x	2.80	22.40	6.00	48.00	13.50	108.00	No Charge	
III.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:										
(a)	Stitching with one or two stitches.....per book	2000	x	0.05	100.00	0.05	100.00	0.12	240.00	0.25	500.00
(b)	Folding and Inserting foldins.....per 100 foldins	2	x	2.00	4.00	10.00	20.00	20.00	40.00	4.50	9.00
(c)	Drillingper 100 leaves	60	x	1.00	60.00	1.00	60.00	5.00	300.00	0.40	24.00
(d)	Binding with plastic combs of suitable capacity (including punching and cost of plastic combs).....per book	200	x	2.50	500.00	1.50	300.00	2.00	400.00	1.75	350.00

CONTRACTOR TOTALS		\$4,348.60		\$7,159.50		\$11,826.00		\$5,835.00
DISCOUNT if any	NET		2.000%	143.19	2% 5 Days		NET	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS		\$4,348.60		\$7,016.31		\$11,826.00		\$5,835.00

AWARDED